DZIAŁ: SPRĘŻYNY GAZOWE
KONEK PSN, ul. Józefa Milcherta 1, 86-862 Bydgoszcz +48 52 379 26 53                  info@konek.com.pl                  www.konek.com.pl
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
± 0,33 %/°C
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
Initial force End force* End force**
mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
**F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 18
p. 56
p. 241
SW
1,8 m/s
RV 500
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
Drop-in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
FC 38 A
FCQC 38
Bottom mount FS2A 38 - FT 38
FS2B 38 - FTP 38
FSA 38
FSD 38
ISO 11901 - 3 VDI 3003 - Blatt 3 B2 4005 (BMW) 075.90.60 (FCA)
W-DX35-6204 (Ford) B8 3180 220 000 004(MB) K 32 H (Nissan) E24.54.815.G (PSA)
EM24.54.700 (Renault) 39D 997 (VW)
RV 500 - 010 - A 10 0.39 50 1.97 40 1.57
470      1057
± 5%
150 bar
2175psi
+ 20 °C +68 °F
693 1559 824 1852 11,0 0.67 0,27 0.60
RV 500 - 013 - A 13 0.51 56 2.20 43 1.69 713 1602 854 1920 14,0 0.85 0,25 0.55
RV 500 - 016 - A 16 0.63 62 2.44 46 1.81 726 1633 876 1969 17,0 1.04 0,26 0.57